

# Ashoka Institute of Technology & Management, Varanasi

# Ashoka Centre for Innovation, Incubation Start-up and Entrepreneurship

Ref no: AITM/ACIISE/2023-24/ 03 Date: 16.09.2023

## **Notice**

# Subject: Shortlisting for Smart India Hackathon 2023 under student innovation.

We are pleased to announce that our institution, Ashoka Institute of Technology and Management, will be participating in the upcoming Smart India Hackathon 2023. This national-level hackathon provides a platform for students to showcase their innovative ideas and problem-solving skills.

To participate in the Smart India Hackathon, we will be conducting a shortlisting process to select the most talented and dedicated students to represent our institution. Selected teams will represent our institution in this prestigious event. The team winning the SIH 2023 will be rewarded by a prize money of Rupees 100000/ by Government of India. The details of the shortlisting process are as follows:

#### 1. Eligibility:

- All currently enrolled students of Engineering and Pharmacy are eligible to participate.
- Students from all branches and departments are encouraged to apply.

#### 2. Registration:

- Interested students must register for the Smart India Hackathon 2023 through the google form. https://forms.gle/X5sbcxtpXkk8gYWj6
- The registration deadline is 20.09.2023.

#### 3. Team Formation:

- Students can participate in teams of up to six members.
- Members from different branches of the same institute are encouraged to form a team.
- Each team must have at least one female team member.

#### 4. Idea Submission:

- Once registered, teams should prepare a brief proposal of their innovative idea for the hackathon.
- The themes are Smart Automation, Fitness & Sports, Heritage & Culture, Medtech/Biotech/Healthtech, Agriculture, Foodtech& Rural Development, Smart Vehicles, Transportation & Logistics, Clean & Green Technology, Renewable/ Sustainable Energy, Blockchain & Cybersecurity, Smart Education and Miscellaneous.
- All the further details should be emailed to ali.s128786@gmail.com by 20.09.2023.

#### 5. Shortlisting:

- A selection committee will review all submitted ideas.
- Shortlisted teams will be announced on 22.09.2023.



# Ashoka Institute of Technology & Management, Varanasi

# Ashoka Centre for Innovation, Incubation Start-up and Entrepreneurship

### 6. Preparation:

• Shortlisted teams will receive further guidance on how to prepare for the Smart India Hackathon competition.

### Copy to

- 1. Director
- 2. Director Pharmacy
- 3. Professor In charge Academic affairs
- 4. Registrar
- 5. Dean Discipline
- 6. All HODs
- 7. Head Start Up and Entrepreneurship Cell
- 8. Departmental Notice Board

16/09/2023

Mr. Sajjad Ali In charge SPOC SIH 2023